

(
SLP(Crl.)No. 3778 OF 2000
ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3778/2000

(From the Judgment and order dated 22-8-2000 in WP 741/2000
of The High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ABU HANIF @ MILLAN MASTER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POLICE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief & exemption from filing
typed copy of the annexure P-1 and exemption from filing OT)
(For Final Disposal)

With
W.P(C)No.418/2001
(with appln. for exemption from filing OT)

Date : 09/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv. for
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice in WP(C) 418/2001.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master