

n
SLP(Crl.)No. 3778 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3778/2000
(From the judgment and order dated 22/08/2000 in WP(Crl.)741/2000
of The High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ABU HANIF @ MILLAN MASTER Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POLICE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief& exemption from filing typed copy
of the Annexure P-1 and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)
With W.P(C)No.418/2001

Date : 31/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
M/s Sanjeev Kapoor,Narendra Verma,
Vishal Gupta & TK. Naveen, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. AG. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Nos.3 & 4 in WP. Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
M/s JK. Bhatia, DS. Mahra,Advs.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. AG. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
IN SLP Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms.JK. Bhatia,
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

It is surprising that in an important matter like this, Union of India chooses not to appear inspite of notice being served on them. One more opportunity is granted to the Union of India to appear and file their reply. In their reply the Union of India to indicate whether they have taken any steps to establish a Tribunal under Section 5 of the Illegal Migrants (Determination by Tribunals) Act, 1983. The cases are adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)@@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@@

AA

AAAAAAAAAAAA