

î

SLP(Crl.)No. 3778 OF 2000
ITEM No.6

Court No. 7

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3778/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2000 in WP 741/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABU HANIF @ MILLAN MASTER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POLICE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and exemption from filing
typed copy of the Annexure P-1 and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

With

W.P(C)No.418/2001

Date : 13/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anoop G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 3778 of 2000@@
CC
Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.
Tag with Writ Petition (C) 131/2000 & connected matters.
...2..

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 418/2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue rule.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) 131/2000 & connected matters.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master