

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 226 OF 2003

ABU HANIF @ MILLAN MASTER
THROUGH HIS WIFE HASIA BEGUM

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

POLICE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties on either side that the instant criminal appeal can be disposed of by passing an order similar to the one passed in Writ Petition (C) No. 418 of 2001 passed by this Court on 30.8.2017.

In the circumstances, the appeal is disposed of in terms of the order dated 30.8.2017 passed by this Court in Writ Petition (C) No. 418 of 2001.

A copy of the above mentioned order dated 30.8.2017 be annexed to this order.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[ABNHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI
DATED; SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 226/2003

ABU HANIF @ MILLAN MASTER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POLICE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amiy Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar T., Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nain, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)